Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken  on November 06, 2024 and 
handed over to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
“AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” for 
recovery of Rs 8,89,46,029.51 (Rupees Eight Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Forty Six Thousand and 
Twenty Nine Paise Fifty One only) as on April 30, 2024 along with further interest thereon 
from May 01, 2024 at the contractual rate of interest till the date of payment, incidental 
expenses, other charges, costs etc (minus further payments, if any).  due to Axis Bank

[...]

and  73  along  with  all  the  movable  assets  i.e. 
inventory  and  plant  and  machinery  taken 
possession on 06.11.2024 from the said premises.

is 2.13 Crs

Aggregate  Reserve  Price 
for  the  said  mortgaged/ 
hypothecated 
property/assets  under  one 
single Lot is 
Rs.  15,61,00,000/-  (Rupees 
Fifteen  Crores  Sixty  one 
Lakhs Only)

Earnest  Money  Deposit 
(EMD):  Rs  1,56,10,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Fifty six 
lakhs Ten thousand only)

Possession of the above-mentioned property is taken on  November 06, 2024 under section 13(4) of 
the SARFAESI Act, 2002 through Crl. Mis No 188/2024 Order dated 28.08.2024 and handed over the 
Possession to the Authorised Office of Axis Bank Limited.

[...]

Axis Bank Ltd., Structured Assets Group, 1st Floor, Axis 
House, New No. 3, Old No. 2, Club House Road, Anna 

Salai, Chennai - 600 002
05/12/2025

Details:
1. Name of the Borrower M/s Maniyog Textiles (P) Ltd

2. Outstanding  Amount  as  per 
Demand Notice

Rs.  8,89,46,029.51/-  (Rupees  Eight 
Crores  Eighty  Nine  Lakhs  Forty  Six 
Thousand and Twenty Nine Paise Fifty 
One only) as on 30.04.2024

3. Possession  of  the  scheduled 
properties taken on

Possession of the above-mentioned 
property is  taken on November 06, 
2024  under  section  13(4)  of  the 
SARFAESI Act, 2002  through Crl.  Mis 
No 188/2024 Order dated 28.08.2024

[...]

Reserve 
Price for all 
the 
movable 
and 
immovable 
mortgage
d 
properties 
taken 
possession 
dated 
06.11.2024 
as  per 
panchana
ma  under 
one Lot   is 
Rs. 
15,61,00,00
0/- 
(Rupees 
Fifteen 
Crores Sixty 
One  Nine 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit : Rs 
1,56,10,000
/-  (Rupees 
One  Crore 
Fifty  Six 
lakhs  Ten 
thousand 
only)

Rs.5,00,00
0/  - 
(Rupees 
Five Lakhs 
Only)

Lakhs Only)

5. Contact  person  for  sale  related 
queries

Eswaraiah  B  K  –  9092522999 
(eswaraiah@axisbank.com, 
sag.south@axisbank.com)  , 
Ramachandra Gupta -  7337491976 
(ramachandra.vinnakota@axisbank.

[...]

on 06.11.2024 from the said premises.

Crs
2. Reserve 

price  for 
Inventory 
is  Rs  0.10 
Crs

3. Reserve 
price  for 
Plan  and 
Machinery 
is 2.13 Crs

Aggregate 
Reserve Price for 
the  said 
mortgaged/ 
hypothecated 
property/assets 
under one single 
Lot is 
Rs.  15,61,00,000/- 
(Rupees  Fifteen 
Crores  Sixty  One 
Lakhs Only)

Earnest  Money 
Deposit (EMD): Rs 
1,56,10,000/- 
(Rupees  One 
Crore  Fifty  Six 
lakhs  Ten 
thousand only)

EMD Details
Drawn on 
(Bank Details)

D.D. /P.O.
No. Date

Amou
nt
(Rs.)

I/We, the Bidder, confirm that: 

a. The sale of the Secured Asset by Axis Bank shall be under the provisions of 
Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of  Financial  Assets  and  Enforcement  of